parent company, its subsidiary undertakings, and the Group’s
interest in joint arrangements and associates for the year
ended 31 March 2024. The consolidated and company
financial statements have been prepared on a going concern
basis under the historical cost convention and financial assets
and financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss. The
principal accounting policies, which have been consistently
applied for all consolidated and equity-accounted entities
including subsidiaries, joint arrangements, and associates, are
set out below.

Re-presentation and restatement of prior year
comparatives
The consolidated statement of financial position as at 31
March 2023 has been restated.

The reasons for the restatements are described below. All have
no impact on the Group’s profit/(loss), net asset position or net
cash flows in the current or prior financial year. Other
restatements and representations that do not impact the
consolidated statement of financial position are also described
in this note.

Balance at
31 March

2023 (as
previously
reported) Restatement

Balance at
31 March

2023
(restated)

 £m £m £m
Trade and other
receivables
(non-current) 27.8 20.1 47.9
Other non-
current assets 884.5 – 884.5
Total non-
current assets  912.3 20.1 932.4
Total current assets  1,017.7 – 1,017.7
Total assets  1,930.0 20.1 1,950.1
Provisions (current) (133.7) (35.6) (169.3)
Other current
liabilities  (1,190.1) – (1,190.1)
Total current
liabilities (1,323.8) (35.6) (1,359.4)
Provisions (non-
current) (177.2) 15.5 (161.7)
Other non-current
liabilities  (230.0) – (230.0)
Total non-current
liabilities  (407.2) 15.5 (391.7)
Total liabilities  (1,731.0) (20.1) (1,751.1)
Net assets/
total equity 199.0 – 199.0

Management have grossed up the insurance technical
reserve liability as it had previously been reported net of the
expected insurance asset recovery within current provisions.
Trade and other receivables (non-current) have increased by
£20.1m from £27.8m to £47.9m to include an insurance asset
recovery, and provisions (current) have increased by £20.1m as
a result. The remaining £15.5m increase in provisions (current),
which increased the overall balance from £133.7m to £169.3m,
was a reallocation of defects provisions from provisions (non-
current) to provisions (current). Provisions (non-current) has